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Part NO.

Marking

Packing Information

Basic ordering unit (pcs)

EFM2303A

L3****

3000

HF

● Features

●Application

●Ordering Information:

●Absolute Maximum Ratings（TC=25℃）
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Part # VDS
RDS(on).typ

(@VGS=10V)

RDS(on).typ

(@VGS=4.5V)
ID

EFM2303A -30V 75mΩ 90mΩ -1.9A

● Product Summary

 

 

Channel MOSFET-P

E

 

■

High-side Load Switch 

Switching Circuits 

High Speed line Driver  

 

P- Channel Advanced Power MOSFET 

-30

±20

-1.9

-7

1.4

-55 To 150

357

●Thermal Characteristic

• Low RDS(on) @VGS=-10V 

• - 5V Logic Level Control 

• P Channel SOT23 Package 

• Pb−Free, RoHS Compliant  
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REEL TAPE

.4

A

SOT23-3L 

-3L
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Static Electrical Characteristics @ TJ = 25°C (unless otherwise stated) 

-30 -- --

-- --

-- --

VGS=0V ID=-250uA

VGS=0V IS=-1.9A

VDS=-30V VGS=0V

VGS=±20V VDS=0V

VDS=V ID=-250uAGS

VGS=-10V ID=-1.9A

VGS=-4.5VID=-1.5A

VDS=-15V VGS =0V

F=1.0MHz

VDD=-15V ID=-1.9A

VGS=-10V RG=1Ω,

VDS=-15V ID=-1.9A

VGS=-10V

-1

±100

-1.0 -1.6 -2.5

--

--

75 85

90 100

-- 155 --

-- 35 --

-- 25 --

-- 4 --

-- 11 --

-- 11 --

-- 8 --

-- 4 --

-- 0.6 --

-- 1 --

-- -0.84 -1.2

-- -- -1.9

Notes: 

① Pulse width limited by maximum allowable junction temperature 

 ②Pulse test ; Pulse width300s, duty cycle2%.  
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 Typical Characteristics● 
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Output Characteristics 
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Threshold Voltage 
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Transfer Characteristics
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SOT23-3L Package Outline Dimensions 
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